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Governor Jeff Vonk Director, Iowa DNR 
Wallace State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa  50319 

jeff.vonk@dnr.state.ia.us 
 

515-281-5385 

Governor Michael Blouin Director, Iowa Dept. of Economic 
Development 
200 E. Grand 
Des Moines, IA  50309 

 
 

515-242-4720 
 

Governor John Hale 1230 North 11th Street 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 

jdhale@dodgenet.com 
 

515-955-8910  
Fax 515-576-3694  
 

Governor Mary O’Keefe Senior Vice President of Corporate 
Relations 
Principal Financial Group 
711 High Street 
Des Moines, IA  50392 

okeefe.mary@principal.com 
 
 

515-246-7570 
Fax 515-246-5475 
 
515-247-6715  
Fax 515-246-5475  

Governor Donna Phipps Deputy Director, Polk County Conservation 
Board 
Jester Park 
Granger, IA  50109 

dphipps@co.polk.ia.us 
 

515-323-5356 
Fax 515-323-5354 

Governor John Franey 414 Clark Street 
Pleasantville, IA 50225 

 O:  515-848-5741 
H:  515-848-3561 

Boone County Tom Foster 610 H Avenue 
Ogden, IA  50212 

 515-353-4237 

Boone County Mary M. King 1601 322nd Lane 
Madrid, IA  50156 

mmking84@hotmail.com 
 

515-795-2809 

Dallas County Marvin Shirley 801 Court Street, Ste 100 
Adel, IA  50003 

amau@co.dallas.ia.us 
 

515-999-5806 

Dallas County Mike Wallace Dallas County Conservation Board 
1477 K Avenue 
Perry, IA  50220 

mwallace@dallas25.org 
 
 

515-465-3577 

Hamilton County Brian Holt Hamilton Co. Cons. Board 
2490 Briggs Woods Trail 
Webster City, IA  50595 

 515-832-9570 

Hamilton County VACANT    



Jasper County Denny Carpenter PO Box 944 
Newton, IA  50208 

 641-792-7016 

Jasper County VACANT    
Mahaska County Greg Gardy  Courthouse 

106 South 1st Street 
Oskaloosa, IA  52577 

  

Mahaska County Mike Gipple Mahaska County Conservation Board 
2254 200th Street 
New Sharon, IA  50207 

  

Marion County Steve Edwards Director, Marion County Conservation 
Board 
4th Floor Courthouse 
Knoxville, IA  50138 

 641-828-2213 

Marion County Bill Shepherd 210 E. Main, Courthouse 
Knoxville, IA  50138 

 641-828-2231 

Polk County Richard Brannan 510 SE 2nd 
Ankeny, IA  50021 

 515-964-4163 

Polk County Angela Connolly Polk County Board of Supervisors 
111 Court Avenue, Room 300 
Des Moines, IA  50309 

aconnol@co.polk.ia.us 515-286-3117 

Warren County Carroll J. Hunter 805 Stuart 
Carlisle, IA  50047 

  

Warren County Jim Richards 4236 228th Avenue 
Hartford, IA  50118 

 515-989-0080 

Webster County Dennis Plautz Director, Department of Planning and 
Community Development 
Municipal Building 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 

fdplanning@dodgenet.com 515-573-8321 

Webster County Eddie Peterson Webster County Board of Supervisors 
701 Central Avenue 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 

supervisors@webstercountyia.org 515-574-3719 

Boone Greg Thede 724 Lincoln 4, Box 89 
Boone, IA  50036 

  

Carlisle Doug Adamson 320 North First Street 
Carlisle, IA 50047 

dradamson2@mchsi.com 
 

515-238-3658 

Dayton Sid Sandholm 33 S. Main 
P.O. Box 228 
Dayton, IA  50530 

 515-547-2307 

Des Moines Rick Clark Deputy City Manager raclark@ci.des-moines.ia.us 515-283-4141 



City Hall 
400 East First Street 
Des Moines, IA  50309-1891 

 Fax 515-237-1300 
Cell 515-202-8316 

Fort Dodge Todd Redenius Director, Parks and Recreation  
819 1st Avenue, South 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 

fdparks@frontiernet.net 515-576-7237 

Fraser Mike Paris  581 Kind Drive 
Boone, IA  50036 

 515-436-1102 

Hartford     
Harvey VACANT    
Johnston VACANT    
Knoxville Jeff May 305 S. Third Street 

Knoxville, IA  50138-2287 
knoxvillepwd@lisco.net 641-828-0550, Ext. 

235 
Lehigh Paula Martin 9063 Park Drive 

Lehigh, IA  50557 
 515-359-2904 

Madrid Amy Yoakum 226 E. 6th St. 
Madrid, IA   

ayoakum@storycounty.com 515-232-2516 

Pella Steven Bell P.O. Box 345 
Pella, IA  50219 

 515-628-9433 

Pilot Mound VACANT    
Pleasant Hill Mark Ackelson 5525 Schweiker Dr. 

Pleasant Hill, IA  50327 
mackelson@inhf.org 
 

515-288-1846 
Home:  515-262-0015 

Polk City William Burch 1201 Broadway 
Polk City, IA  50226 

  

Runnells  VACANT City of Runnells  
P.O. Box 33 
Runnells, IA  50237 

  

Stratford VACANT    
Swan VACANT    
Webster City Kent Harfst 920 Des Moines Street 

Webster City, IA  50595-2138 
fuller@wintel.net 515-832-9194 

West Des Moines Ted Ohmart 1026 31st Street 
West Des Moines, IA  50265 

 515-225-3008 

Corps of Engineers Gary Loss USAED, Rock Island 
P.O. Box 2004  ATTN:  CEMVR-DP 
Rock Island, IL  61204-2004 

Gary.L.Loss@usace.army.mil 
 

309-794-5260 

Corps of Engineers Kenn Shoemaker USAED, Rock Island 
P.O. Box 2004  ATTN:  CEMVR-OD 
Rock Island, IL  61204-2004 

Kenn.R.Shoemaker@usace.army.mil 
 

309-794-5501 



Corps of Engineers Dennis Hamilton USAED, Rock Island 
P.O. Box 2004  ATTN:  CEMVR-PM-M 
Rock Island, IL  61204-2004 

Dennis.R.Hamilton@usace.army.mil 
 

309-794-5634 

 


